

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4627 of 2025

Applicant :- Subhash

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Km. Ashra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the applicant is not present and on her behalf a prayer for adjournment has been made on the ground of her illness.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Let this matter be listed as fresh on 08.04.2025.

Order Date :- 7.3.2025

Kashifa