

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4627 of 2025

Applicant :- Subhash

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Km. Ashra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Km. Ashra, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri B.P. Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the State informs the Court that the applicant has criminal history of three cases and the averment made in para 26 of the affidavit filed in support of bail application is incorrect.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays an adjournment for three weeks to file supplementary affidavit disclosing and explaining the entire criminal history of the applicant.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 30.4.2025 **as fresh.**

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 8.4.2025

Gaurav Kuls