

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4627 of 2025

Applicant :- Subhash

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Km. Ashra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Ms. Km. Ashra, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that she has filed a second supplementary affidavit on 28.04.2025 in the office. The same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
5. Let the matter be listed on 15.07.2025.

Order Date :- 30.4.2025

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)