



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4627 of 2025

SubhashApplicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Km. Ashra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant has sought adjournment for today.
3. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, the case is adjourned for the day with a cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited by learned counsel for the applicant in the High Court Legal Services Authority and the receipt thereof shall be filed before this Court on the next date fixed.
4. List this case on **03.09.2025** in daily cause list.

August 26, 2025
Karan

(Krishan Pahal,J.)