



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4627 of 2025

Subhash
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Km. Ashra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Ms. Ashra, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State.
3. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2026.

December 11, 2025
M. ARIF
(Samit Gopal,J.)